# Ø. •



Project 1-70-3 (52) 77

non

**Code** 0536 **Parcel** 616

	1145	sband and Wife	9	* 200
MARION	County, in the State o	f_INDIANA		_ Convey and Warrant
	ANA for and in consideration		D FIVE HUNDRED	AND NO/100
				00)Dollar
he receipt whereof is h County in the State of	hereby acknowledged, the follo			
	23 IN VAN BLARICUM'S			
	THE CITY OF INDIANAPO			DED IN PLAT BOOK 2,
AGE 26, IN THE	OFFICE OF THE RECORDER	OF MARION COUNT	Y, INDIANA.	
TOGETHER WIT	TH THE PERMANENT EXTING	SUISHMENT OF ALL	RIGHTS AND EASEN	MENTS OF INGRESS AN
	AND ACROSS THE ABOVE D			
REAL ESTATE WHICH	H IS NOT UTILIZED IN TH	HE LIMITED ACCES	S PORTION OF THE	ABOVE DESIGNATED
PROJECT.				E RPR
				COR COR
~	O/ (2)			CIO
MON PA	H Charles			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
XAIT NO B	38			S BY S BY S5 PH
114	- 3m	142 ant No. 142	3675	RD RD
475 475	PotA by Wayn	Wa 1423	3674	5.00
		Sid	levin &	tate Night
The grantor shall	clear and convey free of all leas	ses, licenses, or other	: Total considera interests both legal and	
orances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all porary rights of way) a		ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in tile excepting any parcel	interests both legal and le, and made a covera s specifically designated	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall re d as easements or as ter
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a whatsoever are intended.	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under sai etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described ( tre conveyed in fee simple and in d to remain in the grantor(s).	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the core	interests both legal and le, and made a covenus s specifically designated of way purposes, and i	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall red as easements or as ter that no reversionary righ
The grantor shall orances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a whatsoever are intended in Witness 3	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under sail etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described (are conveyed in fee simple and in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the successors.	interests both legal and le, and made a covera s specifically designate of way purposes, and i	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall red as easements or as ter that no reversionary right
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a chatsoever are intended in Witness 3 ave hereunto set the	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under sail etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described (are conveyed in fee simple and a to remain in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the successions.	interests both legal and le, and made a coveral s specifically designated by way purposes, and the day ofMA	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall red as easements or as ter that no reversionary right
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a chatsoever are intended in Witness 3 ave hereunto set the	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under sail etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described (are conveyed in fee simple and a to remain in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the successions.	interests both legal and le, and made a coveral s specifically designated by way purposes, and the day ofMA	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall red as easements or as ter that no reversionary right
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a chatsoever are intended and hereunto set the Mike Black, A	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under said etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described fore conveyed in fee simple and it do remain in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this dult Husband	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the core of	interests both legal and le, and made a covenus s specifically designates of way purposes, and to day of	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall rid as easements or as ter that no reversionary right Y 1975 (Sec. (Sec.
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a chatsoever are intended and hereunto set the Mike Black, A Mary Black	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under said etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described (free conveyed in fee simple and in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this dult Husband  k, Adult Wife	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the successors.  OTS  (Seal)	interests both legal and le, and made a covena s specifically designate of way purposes, and i	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall red as easements or as ter that no reversionary right Y 1975  (Sec. (Se
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a whatsoever are intended and hereunto set the Mike Black, A Mary Black	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under said etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described (free conveyed in fee simple and of to remain in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this dult Husband  k, Adult Wife	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in tilexcepting any parcel not merely for right of the successors.  OTS  (Seal)	interests both legal and le, and made a covena s specifically designate of way purposes, and i	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall rid d as easements or as ter that no reversionary right Y 1975 (Sec (Sec
The grantor shall or rances of any kind or It is understood be with the land, that all orary rights of way) a whatsoever are intended and hereunto set the Mike Black, A Mary Black	clear and convey free of all lead character on, in and under said etween the parties hereto, and lands hereinbefore described (free conveyed in fee simple and in the grantor(s).  Thand S and seal S, this dult Husband  k, Adult Wife	ses, licenses, or other id land as conveyed. their successors in til excepting any parcel not merely for right of the cors  [2 TH]  [Seal]  [Seal]  [Seal]  [Seal]  [Seal]  [Seal]	interests both legal and le, and made a covenus s specifically designates of way purposes, and to day of	equitable, and all encur ant herein which shall ri d as easements or as ter that no reversionary right Y 1975 (Sec (Sec

75. 36449 (

ıy of		ublic in and for said County and		
		, A. D. 19; personally		
		Grantor		
		voluntary act and deed, for the	uses and purposes herein me	
		eunto subscribed my name and al		
y Commission exp	ires			Notary Public
ATE OF INDIANA,		MARION		County, ss:
efore me, the under	signed; a Notary Pu	MARION ublic in and for said County and	State, this 12TH	
		, A. D. 19.75.; personally		
Mike Bla	ck and Mary	Black, Adults,	Husband and Wife	
gea the same to be	I have her	eunto subscribed my name and al	fixed my official seal.	A
y Commission expl	res May 18, 1	1976	Jarry W. Whis	At Notary Publi
TATE OF INDIANA		eunto subscribed my name and at 1976	Larry D. Whiste	
		iblic in and for said County and		7750 /gr-y 1-5750 /
		, A. D. 19; personally		
The same of the sa		Grantor		
ged the same to be	I have har	voluntary act and deed, for the eunto subscribed my name and at	uses and purposes herein me	ntioned.
v Commission evo		eunio subscribea my name una al		Notary Publi
y Commission expl	res			
The undersioned	owner of a morts	gage and/or lien on the land her	rein conveyed, hereby release	es from said morteag
		hereby consent to the payment of		
tion, this	dav	of	19	
		Service of the contract	naw yo blug	(61
			1 v + off	(Seal
		(Seal)		(Seal
ate of				
		\ s.c.		
unty of		.)		
Personally appear	red before me			
		above named and duly	v acknowledged the execution	of the above releas
				of the doore releas
		, 19		
Witness my hand	d and official seal.			
y Commission expi	res			
			Notary Public	
			1 : : 2 1	
		and and	Jung	5
		19 Ta	67 70	2.3
	4	2		a itic
<b>a</b>	3	pag pag	A DASS	2.3
DEED	1 6	o'ck	this.	9 P
DEED			37	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	, Z			1 1
	ρ <b>Ν</b>	this.	78	2 10
	or ind	ord thisk No	ГАХАВ	of Lar
	TATE OF IN	record thisBook No	OT TAXAB	ion of Lar State High
	TO STATE OF IN	for record this	I NOT TAXAB	vision of Lar
	TO STATE OF IN	Received for record this day of at Recorded in Book No	Endorsed NOT TAXABLE this day of	Division of Lar liana State High

A.D.

### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

#### Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

7-29	1975

Amount

To BRIGHTWOOD TRANSFER, INC.
P. O. BOX 18061
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46218

A 2-3 F	-	***		
GEN	TI	.H:IV	H:N	٠
CLLLIA			TITL	

We enclose State Warrant No. 117252 7-9- 1975 in settlement of the following vouchers: 76-40

Description

For ESTIMATE FOR BUS. MOVE on State Road  (RE: MIKE BLACK)  No in MARION		
County, Project I-70-3 (52)		
Parcel No. 616 as per Grant/Warranty		
Deed, Dated6-25-75		
	25.	00

### PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received:	By Brightward Fransfer	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
	Date 8-1-73	



### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

-		~	^	
-	-	2	u	

19 75

Amount

STUART"S MOVING & STORAGE, INC. To 701 N. SENATE AVE. INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46202

~	T3	TA T	The second	т.	33	$\mathbf{IE}$	R.T	-
-	м:		-	. н	: IV	1 H:	rvi.	۰

We enclose State Warrant No. 117254 7-14 19 75 76-45 in settlement of the following vouchers:

Description

For ESTIMATE FOR BUS. MOVE on State Road (RE: MIKE BLACK)  No in MARION		
County, Project		
Parcel No616 as per Grant/Warranty		
Deed, Dated		
	34.	02

Kecorded PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach),

Payment Received:  $By_{-}$ 

Date



#### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

534

8-1	1975

To MIKE BLACK
220 W. HAMPTON
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46208

#### GENTLEMEN:

We enclose State Warrant No. 128672 7-17 1975 in settlement of the following vouchers: 76-52

Description	Amount
For BUSINESS MOVE on State Road	
No inMARION	
County, Project	
Parcel No. 616 as per Grant/Warranty	
Deed, Dated6-30-75	
	2,559 .

PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not detach)

Payment Received:	By Mike Black		
	Data	9-6 7.5	

### 0536

### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition

ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

July	1975
To Marion County Treasurer Room 1060 City-County Building Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	
GENTLEMEN:	
We enclose State Warrant No. 1423675 in settlement of the following vouchers:	6-24- 19 75 tal #75-774
Description	Amount
Mike and Mary Black 810-812 South Capitol Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana  For Real Estate Taxes on State Road No. in Marion County, Project I-70-3 (52) Parcel No. 616 as per Grant/Warranty Deed, Dated 5-12-75	
	\$274.54
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not not not not not not not not not no	

To

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 - 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

Mike Black, Mary Black 220 West Hampton Drive Indianapolis, Indiana July 1

1975

We enclose State Warrant No. 1423674 in settlement of the following vouchers:	6-24- 19 75
Transmitta	1 #75-774
Description	Amount
For Purchase of R/W on State Road  No in Marion  County, Project I-70-3 (52)  Parcel No 616 as per Grant/Warranty  Deed, Dated 5-12-75	\$2,225.36
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do not	
Payment Received: By Wack Blace Date July 3, 19	k 95

CONTROL

CERTIFICATE OF REVIEW APPRAISER AND CONCLUSION OF FAIR MARKET VALUE

0536

Indiana State Highway Commission - Division of Land Acquisition

Project I-70-3(52) Road I-70 County IN ARION Owner MIKE BLACK Parcel # 6/6

	1st APPRAISAL	2nd APPRAISAL	3rd APPRAISAL	4th APPRAISAL	REVIEWER'S
APPRAISER	TAYLOR				DIFFERENT
FEE (F), STAFF (S), OWNER (O)	5				FROM APPRAISAL
DATE OF APPRAISAL	1-6-75				
BEFORE VALUE	1-6-75				
AFTER VALUE	-				
DIFFERENCE	2,500-				
LAND &/OR IMPROVEMENTS	2,500				
LOSS IN VALUE TO REMAINDER	0				
ESTIMATED COMPENSATION (DUE PROPERTY OWNER)	2,500-				
NON-COMPENSABLE ITEM	0				
CHECK (>) IF APPROVED AS IS	V				
I have inspected the comdirect or indirect prese or in any benefit from interest in any benefit from interest or in any benefit from interest or in any benefit from interest or in any benefit from interest in any interest	ent or contemplats acquisition based on appraintens compensable are set out in the set out in the set of the s	ated future per; and that my sals and other ble under State this review.  The estimate material is \$ 2.5 and the part of the p	estimate of far factual data a law, but not ay be used in caue of the part	ir market valu of record with eligible for F	e has been out collab- ederal a Federal- coss in value
APPROVED APPRAISAL AMT.	(AREA SIZ	EXC	JIRED R/W \$ _	2,500	
I certify that the all alterations have been madestablished, except as of This certification is property. Section 5, Particularly 10 pt. 10 pt	ade therein sindocumented aboversele aboversele and sul	nce the reviewed	he knowledge of ordance with Fe	f the original	reviewer.

HISTORIC DATA

APPRAISER'S NAME APPRAISED AMOUNT APPRAISAL APPRAISAL APPRAISE FOR BUILDINGS 156 75 79

SAM TAYLOR 100025000010675010675000185000 RESPOSS671

BR-1

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I-70-3(52)77 616 PARCEL NO. COUNTY MARION NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Mike Black and Mary Black 283-6801 220 West Hampton Drive, Indianapolis, Ind. PHONE NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A. PHONE S.A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE OF CONTACT 5/12/75 TIME OF CONTACT 3:30 p.m. DATE ASSIGNED 3/18/75 TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ( )-TELEPHONE CALL OFFER \$2,500 Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Checked Abstract with owner? 12. Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation 13. Any affidavits taken? Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: 4. Showed plans? Explained take? N Written offer? 14. 5. Retention Letter? 15. Explained about retentions? 6. Statement of Just Compensation? Any major item retained? 16. 7. Tax memo (interim period)? 17. Any minor items retained? 8. 18. Yes Receipt of Deed? Walked over property? 9. Yes Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. Private appraisal letter? 20. Secured Right-of-Entry? 11. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? 21. EMARKS: I met with the owners at their residence. The papers were examined by the owners who signed the Warranty Deed and both Claim Vouchers. Left copy of the Warranty Deed, receipt for same, and Tax Memo Letter. A TEREPHONE CONVERSA Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Owners Status of Parcel: Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Attorney Owner Other, Specify Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Request for Decision Distribution Made Weekly Summary Parcel Owner/ Attorney Other, Specify

BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION	S REPORT		•
Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74)	PROJECT NO	I-70-3(	52)77
COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO.	616	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER MIKE BLACK and MAI	RY BLACK		
220 West Hampton Drive, Indianapolis,	Ind.	PHONE	283-6801
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED	Mike Black		
(List other interested parties on reverse	.A.A.		
DATE ASSIGNED 3/18/75 DATE OF CONTACT_			
OFFER \$2,500.00 TYPE OF CONTACT: Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as  1. N Checked Abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc. 5. Showed plans? Explained take? 6. Explained about retentions? 7. Any major item retained? 8. Any minor items retained? 9. Walked over property? 10. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 11. A Secured Right-of-Entry?  REMARKS: I called Mr. Black at his home	( )-PERSONAL V appropriate, is  12. N / A  13. A  .? LEFT FOLLOW 14. N 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. A	Secured di Sent Dail; Section?  ING PAPERS W Written of Retention Statement Tax memo Receipt of Copy of D Private at Brochure,	ered blank space:  riveway Right-of-Entry?  y Notice to Relocation  ITH OWNERS:  ffer?  Letter?  of Just Compensation?  (interim period)?  f Deed?  eed?  ppraisal letter?  "Relocation & You"?
bout the whether he would sell the pro	perty at 810	-812 South	Capitol for the
tate's offer. Mr. Black said that he			
Relocation had made a determination for			
moving the materials out of the building			
the Relocation Section next week. Is	aid I would	be back in	contact with
nim late next week for his answer.			
Status of Parcel: ()—Secured, ()—Condemned  Distribution Made  (V) Parcel  (V) Owner (V) Attorney  (V) Broker  (V) Other, Specify	i, (X)-Other (E	DG 0	les

INDIANA STATE TIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I-70-3(52)77 PARCEL NO. 616 COUNTY MARION NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER MIKE BLACK and MARY BLACK 220 West Hampton Drive, Indianapolis, Ind. PHONE 283-6801 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mike Black and Mary Black PHONE S.A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 3/18/75 DATE OF CONTACT 4/17/75 TIME OF CONTACT 9:00 a.m. TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ( )-TELEPHONE CALL OFFER \$ 2.500.00 Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: N/ 12. Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Checked Abstract with owner? Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? 2. Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? 14. N Written offer? 5. Retention Letter? Explained about retentions? 15. 6. Statement of Just Compensation? 16. Any major item retained? 7. Tax memo (interim period)? 17. Any minor items retained? 8. Receipt of Deed? 18. Walked over property? 9. Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. Private appraisal letter? 20. Secured Right-of-Entry? 11. A Brochure, "Relocation & You"? 21. REMARKS: During a call on the owners Mr. Black asked that I hold off on sending through the eminent domain papers on this parcel. He said he was having some photographs taken of this property and needed to do some consulting before a final decision is made. I advised that I would hold the parcel until I heard from him. He said he should have a decision on Monday or Tuesday. Owner asks condemnation Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( )-Condemned, ( X)-Other (Explain): be held up for further consideration and Distribution Made more/time Parcel Weekly Summary Attorney (Signature) Other, Specify

BR-1

Land	Acqu	isition Division (Rev. 11-74)	PROJECT NO	I-70-3(52)77
COUN	TY_	MARION	PARCEL NO.	616
NAME	& AD	DRESS OF OWNERMIKE BLACK and MAR	Y BLACK	
220	West	t Hampton Drive, Indianapolis.	Ind.	PHONE 283-6801
NAME	& AD	DRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A.		
825	Sou'	th Charles St., Indianapolis, other interested parties on reverse	Ind. side includin	PHONE 637-2240 g nature of their interest)
DATE	ASSI	GNED 3/18/75 DATE OF CONTACT_	4/16/75	TIME OF CONTACT 12:15 p.m.
OFFE Writ	R \$ 2'	TYPE OF CONTACT: S, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as	(X)-PERSONAL appropriate,	VISIT, ( )-TELEPHONE CALL in each numbered blank space:
2.		Checked Abstract with owner? Any affidavits taken? Any mortgage(s)? Any other liens, judgements, etc. Showed plans? Explained take? Explained about retentions? Any major item retained? Any minor items retained? Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? Secured Right—of—Entry?	14. N 15. 16. 17.	Secured driveway Right-of-Entry Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Section? WING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Written offer? Retention Letter? Statement of Just Compensation? Tax memo (interim period)? Receipt of Deed? Copy of Deed? Private appraisal letter? Brochure, "Relocation & You"?
epair ewir: ut the ttemp	r gan	I talked with the owner brief rage) and asked if he had the that had been done. Mr. Black the man he would get it from wo get it as soon as possible. If and he said he would not ag. I advised that eminent do	statement for said he had as back in I asked if sell the pr	rom the company about the d not gotten the statement town. He said he would he had considered the operty for what the State
	tribut	cel (K) Weekly Summary	d, (X)-Other (	Explain): Getting decision.

BR-1
INDIANA STATIGHWAY COMMISSION
Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74)

			PROJECT	. NO 1	-70-3 (52)7	/
COUNTY_	MARION		PARCEL	NO	616	
NAME & AD	DRESS OF OWNER_	MIKE BLACK				
220 We	st Hampton Dri	ve, Indianapolis	. Ind.		PHONE 283-6	6801
NAME & AI	DRESS OF PERSON	CONTACTED S.A.A.				
825 Sout	h Charles St.,	Indianapolis, In	nd.	luding	PHONE 637-2	2240 fir interest)
DATE ASSI	GNED 3/18/75	DATE OF CONTACT:	4/9/75 75 C (X)-PER	olds 30	TIME OF CONTACTOR B OF C 247	T 11:45 a.m. 37 EPHONE CALL
Write, YE	S, NO or NA (for	Not Applicable), as	appropr	iate, i	n each number	ed blank space:
1. N 2	Any affidavi Any mortgage	(s)?	13	A	Sent Daily Section?	Notice to Relocation
4		ens, judgements, etc? Explained take?				
6.	Explained ab	out retentions?	15.		Retention I	etter? of Just Compensation
7.	Any major it	em retained? ems retained?	16.		Statement c	of Just Compensation nterim period)?
8.		property?			Receipt of	
10.		owner to pay taxes?			Copy of Dee	ed?
11.	A Secured Righ		20.		THE PARTY OF THE P	praisal letter?
			21	A	Brochure,	Relocation & You"?
REMARKS:	I met briefly	with Mr. Black	at his	garage	. He said	the person
esponsib	le for providi	ng a statement d	ocument	ing th	ne cost of	the rewiring
f the su	bject property	was on vacation	and wo	uld re	turn Monda	y. He asked I
alll him	Monday to les	irn whether he ha	d heen	able t	to get an i	temized statement
GTTT HILL	Monday to lea	till whe ther he ha	a ocen	abic	. gev an I	demiliaca sou demen
agreed	to do so.					
a				. (=	Dise	eussion with
	f Parcel: ()—Setion Made	ecured, ( )-Condemned	1, (1)-01	ther (E	xplain):	POWNER
codesanic transmission and section	rcel 🖄	Weekly Summary	C	1	4.00	
4 11 -	ner //H(1)	Attorney	1	Ury	Whisle	V
Pm	nkor	Other Specify	(/1	/	(Signatur	A)

INDIANA STATE TIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I-70-3-(52)77 PARCEL NO. 616 COUNTY MARION NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER MIKE BLACK 220 West Hampton Drive, Indianapolis, Ind. PHONE 283-6801 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A. PHONE 637-2240 825 South Charles St., Indianapolis, Indiana (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED 3/18/75 DATE OF CONTACT 4/8/75 TIME OF CONTACT 9:30 a.m. TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ( )-TELEPHONE CALL OFFER \$ 2.500. Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Checked Abstract with owner? 12. Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Any affidavits taken? 2. Section? Any mortgage(s)? 3. Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: 4. 14. N Written offer? Showed plans? Explained take? Retention Letter? Explained about retentions? 15. 6. Statement of Just Compensation? Any major item retained? 16. 7. Tax memo (interim period)? 17. Any minor items retained? 8. Receipt of Deed? Walked over property? 18. 9. Copy of Deed? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. Private appraisal letter? 20. A Secured Right-of-Entry? 11. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? 21. REMARKS: I met with Mr. Black at his garage. Mr. Black reiterated that he had made an investment of \$1,900 bg to replace the wiring in the dwelling and that he would not be able to realize his original investment (have it returned or paid) if he accepted the Stat's offer. I asked if he could substantiate the claim with bills or by other means. said he will do so. I am to contact him tomorrow morning to pick up the bills or other documentation. I explained I would need to have the documentation to present to the HERRER appraiser to see if the appraiser could be influenced to increase the offer. I made no committments that the offer would be increased. I stated that all I could do was make the appraiser aware of the investment. Mr. Black said it didn't make any difference to him in that he was prepared to go to court if necessary. He said he would sell the property for \$4.000. To contact Mr. Black in the morning about 10:30 to pick up the documentation for his claim. Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, ()-Other (Explain): Owner) Weekly Summary Parcel Attorney Owner

Other, Specify

Broker

(Signature)

BR-1 INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74)

	PROJECT NO. I-70-3 (52)77
COUNTY MARION	PARCEL NO. 616
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER MIKE BLACK	
220 West Hampton Drive, Indianapolis	, Ind. PHONE 283-6801
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A.	
S.A.A.	PHONE (637-2240)
(List other interested parties on reverse	
DATE ASSIGNED 3/18/75 DATE OF CONTACT_	
OFFER \$ 2,500 TYPE OF CONTACT: Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as	
1. N Checked Abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)?	12. N Secured driveway Right-of-Entry 13. Sent Daily Notice to Relocation Section?
Any other liens, judgements, etc.  5. A Showed plans? Explained take?	2.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS:  14. N / Written offer?
6. N 1 Explained about retentions?	15. Retention Letter?
7. Any major item retained?	16. Statement of Just Compensation?
8. Any minor items retained?	17Tax memo (interim period)?
<ul> <li>Yes Walked over property?</li> <li>N / Arranged for owner to pay taxes?</li> </ul>	18. Receipt of Deed? 2 19. Copy of Deed?
11. A Secured Right-of-Entry?	20. A Private appraisal letter?
	21. Yes Brochure, "Relocation & You"?
was at one of his properties. I dro Mr. Black there. Mr. Black allowed of the property's value as a storage the property, he does have some lumb quantity of what appears to be plexig showed the fuse box and the purporte He restated that there had been a su with the improvement in the wiring. working order and just needed to be	He stated that the utilities were in turned on to make the property liveable. to inspect the property and advised that
	Make Bluck
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned  Distribution Made  (X) Parcel  (X) Owner  (X) Owner  (X) Owner  (X) Other, Specify	(Signature)  PROPERTY INSPECTION  FURTHER DISCUSSION  (Signature)

BUYER'S REPORT BR-1 INDIANA STA TIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division (Rev. 11-74) PROJECT NO. I-70-3(52)77 PARCEL NO. 616 MARION COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER MIKE BLACK and MARY BLACK 220 West Hampton Brive, Indianapolis, Ind. PHONE 283-6801 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED S.A.A. (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE ASSIGNED3/18/75 DATE OF CONTACT 3/31/75 TIME OF CONTACT 4:30 p.m. OFFER \$2,500 TYPE OF CONTACT: (X)-PERSONAL VISIT, ()-TELEPHONE CALL Write, YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 12. N/A Secured driveway Right-of-Entry? Yes Checked Abstract with owner? No Any affidavits taken? Yes Sent Daily Notice to Relocation 2. Any mortgage(s)? Section? 3. No No Any other liens, judgements, etc.? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: Showed plans? Explained take? 14. Yes Written offer? Yes 5. Explained about retentions? 15. No Retention Letter? 6. Yes Yes Statement of Just Compensation? 16. Any major item retained? 7. N No Any minor items retained? 17. Tax memo (interim period)? 8. No Receipt of Deed? 18. 9. Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 10. No 11. No Secured Right-of-Entry? 20. Private appraisal letter? 21. Brochure, "Relocation & You"? REMARKS: A telephone call earlier in the day had established that it was convenient for me to meet with Mr. and Mrs. Black at their residence. I did so and visited with Mrs. Black shortly after arrival while Mr. Black went after a grandchild and brought the grandchild from pre-school. Mr. Black said he had had dealings with the State before concerning the acquisition of property. The plans were shown and I explained that Capitol Avenue was to become an extension of an entrance ramp onto I-70. I explained that the entrance ramp would be limited access and that that portion of the property which would become limited access would be fenced with chain link fence. I pointed out on the plans that the fence would be erected about ten feet West of the owner's East property line; effectively cutting of the primary source of access to the property. I advised that it had been determined that the best course of action (because of the very limited access to the remaining property) to purchase the whole property. I gave Mr. Black the Firm Offer Letter, the Statement for the Basis of Just Compensation and verbally stated that the State's appraisers had determined that the property is valued at \$ 70 Mr. Black said the property was worth far more than that. He said some of his employees use the property as sleeping rooms and that he has an income from the property of \$150 per month and that he also uses a portion of the dwelling as a (SEE PAGE 2) Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Condemned, (X)-Other (Explain): Explanation of plans, Firm Offer Call Distribution Made

Whisler

(Signature)

(X)

(X)

Parcel

Owner

Broker

(X)

Weekly Summary

Other, Specify

Attorney

PARCEL NO. 616

REMARKS (Continued) storage place for lumber and business supplies. I asked	
if Mr. Black would have time to accompany me to inspect the property this	
evening and he said he would not be able to this evening. It was agreed I	_
should call him in the morning at the above number and then meeter him at the property for an inspection. Mr. Black said he had spent \$1,900 having the	16
whole building re-wired recently and that he would do little more than recover	. 7
that investment and be paid very little for the remaining improvements. He	-
said he had stopped improvement of the property when he learned it was to be	-
purchased by the State. He said the improvements had been made within the	
ast year. Meeting was concluded with plans made to meet tomorrow morning.	
r. Black said he had a body shop at 825 Charles St.*	_
Mike Black	
11111. Erschat	-
	_
	-
	_
	-
	_
	-
	_
	-
	_
	-
	-
A Dave 1 36.1.	,

Page 2or 2

### INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

### Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

Bar. 616

S.R.	PROJECT	COUNTY		PNTIC #
	1-70-3	(52)	Marion	74-7538-s
Name on 1	Plans			
Name of I	Fee Owner MIKE B	LACK AND MARY BLACK	K, husband and	d wife
in co from reve	onsideration of premium october 4, 1979 als no changes as to the Taxes for 1974 payable Duplicate # 5150256	de 19 76 now a lien., in	t a search of the reluding May 21, PNTIC # 74-  e and Mary Bl. Township I-C ovember \$ 66.12  name of Mike	cords 1975 8A.M. 7538-G/C except: ack enter Code # 1-01 (paid) (unpaid)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

PIONEER NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

H12 auff

Vice President

Robert N. Davenport

Countersigned and validated as of the 27th day of May

Greg S. Quizon, Senior Title Officer

### **GUARANTY OF TITLE**

## Pioneer National Title Insurance Company

155 E. MARKET STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

S.R.	PROJECT	(	COUNTY	PNTIC #
	I-70-	-3 (52)	Marion	74-7538-c/0
Nam	es on Plans			
	in consideration of premium		ICE COMPANY, a California contess that as of ober, 1974,	
	MIKE BLACK AND	MARY BLACK, 1	nusb <b>a</b> n <b>d</b> and wife	
	of the Public Record for a tv	venty-year period im ed no defects or liens	described in Schedule "A" as di imediately prior to the effective da s or encumbrances in the title to s	ate of this Guaranty,
	This Guaranty is issued	for the use and ben	efit of the State of Indian	a DIVISION OF
			der this Guaranty is limited to th	
	IN WITNESS WHERE caused its corporate name a	OF, PIONEER NA	TIONAL TITLE INSURANC o affixed by its duly authorized o	E COMPANY has fficers.
	ATTEST:	PIONEER	R NATIONAL TITLE INSUR	ANCE COMPANY
	H-12 auffy Assistant Vice President		Robert N. Dav	enport

Countersigned and validated as of the 15th day of Oct., 1974

JOSE L DICEN, TITLE OFFICER

Authorized Signatory

Vice President

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot numbered 23 in Van Blaricum's Subdivision of the middle part of Out Lot 121 of the Donation Lands of the City of Indianapolis, the plat of which is recorded in Plat Book 2, page 26, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by

Warranty deed from Herman Alinikoff, Connie Alinikoff, his wife, and Mary Alinikoff, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship dated July 22, 1969 recorded April 20, 1970 as instrument #70-15866 in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

U.S.R.-None shown

#### SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- 1. the rights of parties in possession
- 2. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- 3. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- 4. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

5. Taxes for 19 73 payable 19 74 in name of Mike and Mary Black

Duplicate # 4149729 Parcel # 1052502 Township I-Center Code # 1-01

May \$ 65.93 (Faid) (unpaid); November \$ 65.93 (paid) (unpaid)

Taxes for 19 74 payable 19 75 now a lien. in name of Mike and Mary Black.

Assessed Valuation: Land: \$260.00 Improvements: #1,060.00 Exemptions: None May \$ 65.93 Unpaid and Delinquent plus Penalty

GO Port. MªCARTY STREET 26. Barra C. Hughes 27. 24. Tokum Hughes 23. 28. 29 22. 21. 30 31 20. 14. 14

33.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

90

30

30

STREET

TENNESSEE

South Line of Util Lot 121.

19.

18.

17.

16.

15.

14

74.

13.

12.

11.

10

9.

8.

14

7.

6.

5.

3.

UNION TITLE COMPANY UNION TITLE BUILDING 185 EAST MARKET STREET INDIANAPOLIS, (MIRISMA

VAN BLARICUM'S SUB. OF MIDDLE PART OF OUT LOT 121

PLAT BOOK 2 page 1